12 July 2023 Wednesday

22nd Race Starts At:20:44
Prize

Silk Result Horse Name

1 TRUE EMPRESS(7)

2 FLATTERY'S MUSIC(4)

MONGOLIAN
PANTHER(3)

4 QUEENS DANCER(1)
AMAIZE ZING
DOTIE()

LEFT LEANING
LUCY(5)

BUSTED CREDIT(6)

1)16.821$

Race Result
2)5.340$
Age Sire Dam
‘C‘}}l'; CLASSIC EMPIRE - FOR ALL YOUKNOW 55,5
4y0  MACLEANSMUSIC- sss
chm  FLATTERYWILLGETYOU >
Zg; CURLIN - THE QUEEN'S STAMP 555
4yobm WAR DANCER - CONTENDERSQUEEN 55,5
4yobm BIGBROWN - WILD ABOUT MAIZE 555
g’rfn‘i THE LUMBER GUY - GOOD HUMOR GAL 55,5
Syobm BUSTIN STONES - ACCREDITING 55,5

Condition
3)2.670%
Weight Jockey
J AND M RACING
LUISE. PEREZ STABL
OSCAR GOMEZ MICHAEL T. SABINE
ANDRE SHIVNARINE
WORRIE DAVID JACOBSON
JACQUELINEA. DAVIS ~ DIXON, LINDAK.

JOHN R. DAVILA, JR.

JEREMIAS FLORES

JOEL CRUZ

AND

SHEILA J.
ENGLEHART

BOSTON BOYZ
RACING L

LINDA J. READING

Pick(7) 4,10 4, Quinella(4/7) 15,30 b, Exacta(7/4) 25,25 b, Trifecta(7/4/3) 79,33 4, 1st Double(6/7) :12,90 ©

kg,

Owner

MICHAEL S.
FERRARO

MICHAELT.
SABINE

DAVID JACOBSON

LINDA K. DIXON

CHRISJ.
ENGLEHART

PAUL W. BARROW

PAUL W. BARROW

Finger Lakes ABD Racecourse

1100 Dirt

4)1869$

Trainer Time Win PSF St Margin S

4,10

1,35
1,80
10,35
4,50

6,15

157Q2) 7
3.536) 4
57.24(1) 3
587(5) 1
339(7) 2
8253) 5

6.034) 6

Late
tart

71

58

86

65

63

68

68

RT



